Gum Creek Water Supply Corporation

P.O. Box 1230 Jacksonville, Texas 75766 903-589-1899

AGENDA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2025

Notice is hereby given that Gum Creek Water Supply Corporation will hold its Annual Membership Meeting at 6:30 p.m. On Thursday, March 27, 2025. The meeting will be held in the Gum Creek Water Supply Office located at 15254 FM 747 North (water plant) Jacksonville, Texas.

Items to be presented at this meeting are:

- A. Call to Order
- B. Call Roll of Directors
- C. Invocation
- D. Open Discussion From Membership
- E. Read and approve minutes from prior annual meeting
- F. Pass Board Resolution for Election of Unopposed Directors:
 - a. Position #7 retained by Allan Hawkins
 - b. Position #8 retained by Richard Bailey
 - c. Position #9 retained by Eddie Lee
- G. 2024 Financial Report as prepared by Randy Gorham, CPA
- H. 2024 Operations Report presented by Sammy Grimes
- I. Adjourn

Posted: March 20, 2025

Posted on Gum Creek Water Supply Corporation's website per HB3357 at www.gumcreekwater.com under Meeting Agendas.